Distribution List Name:
RAC 1

Members:
 

Andrew Lee
andsandtree@yahoo.com

Bruce Christmas
rbc1933@yahoo.com

Bryan Grimes
bgrimes@bryanpestcontrol.com

Carl Henderson
chender832@acninc.net

Cindy Anderson
canderson@teamsantarosa.com

David Harrelson
dharrelson@joe.com

David Harrelson
david.harrelson@joe.com

Eddie Davis
no-email@xxx.com

Gary Hennen
no-email@xxx1

George Carpenter
gvcmc@yahoo.com

George Owens
no-email@xxx0

Herman Laramore
herman.laramore@pd14.fl.gov

Jamie Hall
hallfarm@erec.net

Jeff Williams
no-email@xxx4

Jerry Davis
Jerryhdavis54@yahoo.com

Joel Pate
sjoelpate@att.net

Keith Free
free652@gtcom.net

Ken Barton
ken@flpeanuts.com

Ken Oser
oserforestry@yahoo.com

Laurence Cutts
laurencepcutts@hotmail.com

Leland Thomas
no-email@xxx3

Mack Glass
mjg@wfeca.net

Michael Johnson
mjohnson@pcgov.org

Mike Duemmel
mduemmel@qal.us

Myra Hurst
steven@digitalexp.com

Peter Scott
scottp@doacs.state.fl.us

Randall Akins
wakins@qal.us

Scott Sewell
swell532@aol.com

Steve Basford
basfordfarms@gmail.com

Tim Brock
tbrock@brockpest.com

Toni Shamplain
tshamplain@pcgov.org
Distribution List Name:
RAC2

Members:
 

Alan Shelby
alan@forestfla.org

Carlton Penn
pennc@doacs.state.fl.us

Catherine Bethea
cbethea@fairpoint.net

Catherine Bethea
cbethea@gtcom.net

Cindy Littlejohn
cindy@littlejohnmann.com

Damon Deas
no-email@xxx7

David Printiss
dprintiss@tnc.org

David Still
das@srwmd.org

David Still
still_d@hotmail.com

Don Bennink
gotmilk10@aol.com

Dwight Stansel
dsfntte@windstream.net

Fred Beshears
no-email@xxx5

Fred May
fred@maynursery.com

George Hackney
george@hackneynursery.com

Jay Boosinger
jmilkman39@comcast.net

Jeff Lee
jefflee@liveoakpest.com

Jeffrey Hamrick
jhamrick@nettally.com

Jesse Godbold
jeaniegodbold@gmail.com

Joe Shingles
no-email@xxx14

Karl Burkhardt
newsman1@aol.com

Kenny McLeod
mcleodfarms@hotmail.com

Kevin Huesman
kevin.huesman@purinamills.com

Michele Curtis
michele_curtis@bkitech.com

Mike Branch
mbranch@smurfit.com

Norma Tillman
147@windstream.net

Preston Robertson
preston@fwfonline.org

Raymond Capelouto
raymond@capelouto.com

Ricky Lyons
rnlclerk@yahoo.com

Robert Douglas
douglasrb@comcast.net

Sonny Register
no-email@xxx13

Todd Duncan
keepnassaubeautiful@comcast.net

Will Maxwell
no-email@xxx12
Distribution List Name:
RAC3

Members:
 

Alto Straughn
straughnfarms@hotmail.com

Bill Bennett
drbbennett@embarqmail.com

Bill Reese
Chris@greenbriarnurseries.com

Bob Gill
shrimplanding@embarqmail.com

Bryan Cooksey
bcooksey@mccallservice.com

D.R. Sapp
d.sapp@flapest.com

Erin Best
erin@tmpstyle.com

Gloria Jasinski
cjgj@juno.com

Guy Hale
no-email@xxx19

Howard Griffin
hagriff@aol.com

Jeanine Burgess
jburgess@lakeridgewinery.com

Jerry Williams
bug8r@orangeparkpestcontrol.com

Jesse Godbold
jessegodbold@bellsouth.net

Jim Browning
jim@browningagency.com

John Hoblick
john.hoblick@ffbf.org

JR Newbold
forestgroves@windstream.net

Karen Stern
k.r.stern@comcast.net

Kathryn Townsend
ktownsend@seminolesheriff.org

Kelly Rice
no-email@xxx25

Kevin Morgan
kevin.morgan@ffbf.org

Maggie Murphy
mmurphy@southeastmilk.org

Marshall partin
no-email@xxx23

Marty Smith
cms@bap-law.com

Mike boyd
no-email@xxx17

Nancy McDonald
no-email@xxx20

Pat Cockrell
pat.cockrell@ffbf.org

Pete Wright
no-email@xxx26

PJ Klinger
pjklinger@cfl.rr.com

Richard Barber
rbpeanuts@gmail.com

Rick Hanas
rick.hanas@duda.com

Ron Slay
ronslay@sum.net

Ron St. John
allianced@svic.net

Sean Brantley
sean@emorybrantleyandsons.com

Sharon Mitchell
smitchell63@cox.net

Steve Beeman
info@beemansnursery.com

Tim Carpenter
tim@vertigro.com

Tom Braddock
Tomhbrad@aol.com

Walton Cowart
no-email@xxx18
Distribution List Name:
RAC4

Members:
 

Adam Jones
awjones@masseyservices.com

Allen Fugler, Jr.
allenf@flpma.org

Ben Bolusky
bbolusky@fngla.org

Bert Tucker
no-email@xxx44

Bill Barthle
billpaulabarthle@aol.com

Billy Kempfer
bbkempfer@yahoo.com

Bob Aylesworth
captbob@fishandbait.com

Bobby Barben
rhb@barbenfruit.com

Brent Sutton
bsutton@growersfertilizer.com

Brightman Logan
blogan@atlantic.net

Bud Crisafulli
crisafullienterprises@yahoo.com

Cammy Hinton
cammy@hintonfarms.com

Cara Martin
caramartin@tampabay.rr.com

Chuck Syfrett
syfrettfeed@earthlink.net

Cliff Brooks
cliffbrooks@a4isp.com

Dave Dymond
dave@hhsod.com

Don Bates
don@caladiumsonline.com

Doug Richards
no-email@xxx41

Ed Dillard
rafterjed@aol.com

Ed Lassiter
no-email@xxx36

Ed Lounds
elounds@aol.com

Eric Nissen
no-email@xxx39

Frank Clarke
no-email@xxx31

Fred Burnett
jump9650@aol.com

Gene Mooney
gmooney@bhgriffin.com

George Pickhardt
georgepickhardt@msn.com

Gil McRae
no-email@xxx38

Grady Pridgen
alamossky@aol.com

Hugh Gramling
hgramling@tbwg.org

James Stice
jstice@verizon.net

Jeff Stephens
no-email@xxx43

Jerry Mixon, Jr.
jerry.mixon@sunnyridge.com

Jim Handley
fbcfcajimhandley@aol.com

Jim Jeffries
no-email@xxx34

Jim Williamson
bugsmashers08@yahoo.com

Jim Zellner
jim.zellner@tropicana.com

Joel Jackson
flgrn@aol.com

John Beidler
no-email@xxx28

John Burtscher
heritagefarms@embarqmail.com

Joseph Wright
pjw@strato.net

Karen Bell
kljbell@gmail.com

Kathrein Markle
kathrein@wekiwagardens.com

Kathryn Hensley
hensleyk@stlucie.k12.fl.us

Ken Harrison
no-email@xxx33

Kevin Downing
no-email@xxx32

Kevin Metheny
kevinm@flcitrusmutual.com

Laura Morton
laura.morton@fl.usda.gov

Luther Rozar
llrozar291@embarqmail.com

Mac Carraway
no-email@xxx30

Mark Byrd
markbyrd@embarqmail.com

Mark Mohler
mark@floridaopportunityfund.com

Mark Walsh
mark.walsh@firmenich.com

Marty Tanner
jmtanner@gte.net

Mary Hartney
mhartney@ffaa.org

Mike Adams
adamsranch1@prodigy.net

Mike Aerts
mike.aerts@ffva.com

Mike Milicevic
mike.milicevic@lykesranch.com

Minor Bryant
bcc@hardeecounty.net

Paul Hatchett
hatchett.paul@spcollege.edu

Pete Spyke
pdspyke@arapahocitrus.com

PJ Myers
pjmyers@tampabay.rr.com

Ralph Garrison
suncoastralph@verizon.net

Randall Strode
randy@agristarts.com

Reggie Holt
rholt@farmcreditcfl.com

Richard Mancina
no-email@xxx37

Rick Brown
rb@floridafriendlyplants.com

Rick Minton
rick_minton@hotmail.com

Robbie Roberson
robbie44@embarqmail.com

Robbie Roberson
robbie@rexr.com

Robert Behr
bob.behr@citrusworld.com

Robert Butler
butleroaks@msn.com

Ron O'Connor
marketing@farmcreditcfl.com

Sam Adams
no-email@xxx27

Sam Adams
sadams9712@aol.com

Sonny Williamson
willcatco@aol.com

Steve Sorrells
no-email@xxx42

Tony DiMare
tony.dimare@dimarefresh.com

Wayne Mercer
wayne@mercerbotanicals.com

Woody Larson
wlarson@hughes.net

Distribution List Name:
RAC5

Members:
 

Alex Napoles, Jr.
napolesjr@bellsouth.net

Barbara miedema
bjmiedema@scgc.org

Bill Crispin
crispinlaw@cs.com

Cathy Peel
cg0311@miamidade.gov

Charles Mellinger
cmellinger@gladescropcare.com

Charles Schoech
schoech@caldwellpacetti.com

Clayton Hutcheson
claybmw@bellsouth.net

Colleen Boggs
pineislandnursery@msn.com

David Weiss
dweiss@hawkslandingpoa.com

Dennis Wedgworth
dennis@wedgworth.com

Don Doggett
doggett@lchcd.org

Drew Duda
drew.duda@duda.com

Hugh English
hoodie7@embarqmail.com

Ivan Baratz
makeadifference4kids@yahoo.com

Jeff Shimonski
jeffs@tropicaldesigns.com

Jerry Frye
flafrye@earthlink.net

Jim Shine
jmshine@scgc.org

Jim Thomson
jimthomson4@comcast.net

Joe Hilliard II
jhilliard@hilliardbrothers.com

John Sibley
John@nolawn.com

Jon Hornby
hornby@lcmcd.org

Kerry Herndon
kherndon@kerrys.com

Lloyd Berg
lloydb@chfusa.com

Madeline Mellinger
mmellinger@gladescropcare.com

Mark Colbert
mark.colbert@duda.com

Mike Irey
msirey@ussugar.com

Mike Taylor
mtaylor@collierenterprises.com

Mike Waldron
mike.waldron@lykes.com

Nael El-Hout
nelhout@ussugar.com

Nick/Debra Nelson
guaranteedpest@bellsouth.net

Pam Martin
pmflkeys@aol.com

Paul Grose
pgrose@king-ranch.com

Ralph Allen
captain@kingfisherfleet.com

Renny Perez
renny@toropest.com

Rick Keeney
rkeeney@ci.punta-gorda.fl.us

Rick Pryce
rpryce@craventhompson.com

Rick roth
rick@rothfarms.com

Ron Hamel
gulfcitruscapron@embarqmail.com

Ron Mahan
rmahan@collierinvestments.com

Rose Butman
labud@comcast.net

Sam Poole
spoole@bergersingerman.com

Steve Weinsier
sweinsier@allstatemanagement.com

Steve Weinsier
waterweed@aol.com

Tim Hulett
tim@bugs.com

Tyler Chandler
ttchandler@landolakes.com

Wade Grigsby
wadegrigsby@yahoo.com

Wendell Taylor
wtaylor@myglades.com

Wes Roan
wes@sixls.com

William Opp
bill@chemrite.com
